	TheRegionDescribed
	EBA
	MBA
	LBA

	
	
	tw
	or
	…
	
	tw
	or
	…
	
	tw
	or
	…

	Asia Minor
	
	35
	50
	5
	
	50
	30
	10
	
	
	
	

	Transcaucasia
	
	35
	40
	15
	
	50
	25
	
	
	
	
	

	North Caucasus
	
	80
	5
	10
	
	25
	70
	5
	
	
	
	

	S. of E. Europe
	
	55
	40
	5
	
	55
	40
	5
	
	
	
	

	Carpatho-Balkans
	
	90
	7
	3
	
	65
	20
	5
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]




